
MESKWAKI TRIBAL COURT 

Filing Fee Schedule: Civil Matters 

(Examples:  Divorce, Custody, Child Support, Paternity, Adoption, Visitation, Guardianship, Conservatorship, 

Repossession, Recognition of Foreign Judgment, Small Claims, Damages, Name Change, Claims for Reinstatement, etc.) 

Cash or Money Order: Payable to "Clerk of Tribal Court"

Initial Filings: 

Petition $50.00 

Claim for Reinstatement $50.00 

Administrative Appeals $50.00 

Small Claims $25.00 

Marriage License $35.00 

MNCSS/Child Support Cases: 

MNCSS Civil Petition 
Petition to Establish, Modify, Register, Recognize, Enforce, and all other civil petitions authorized 

by Title 6, Article II (AO-2017-002) 

$50.00 

MNCSS Civil Remedy 
Applications for Order, Motions for Contempt, and all other civil remedies authorized by Title 6 

Article II (AO-2017-002) 

$50.00 

Petition to Modify Child Support $50.00 

Petition to Modify Child Support 

 with Stipulated Agreement attached and signed by both parties 

$25.00 

Existing Cases: 

Petition to Modify Divorce Decree $50.00 

Petition to Modify Custody $50.00 

Petition to Modify Divorce/Custody/Visitation 

with Stipulated Agreement attached and signed by both parties 

$25.00 

Motion to Show Cause for Contempt $50.00 

Appeal of Judgment of Small Claims $50.00 

Notice of Appeal 

To start an Appeal process in the Appellate Court 

$50.00 

Other Fees: 

Copies  15¢ per page 

Postage Stamp 64¢ per stamp 

Certification of Court Document $10.00 per document 

Probation Supervision Fee $50.00 

ACTV Class Fee $500.00 


